BTN04G Series – SMD NTC Thermistor for Thermal Sense
*R
oH
S C
OM
PLI
ANT
&

BTN04G104H4EFT00 ±3 %
BTN04G104J4EFT00 ±5 %
How to Order
BTN  04  G  103  F  3H  F  TXX
Series Code
Product Size (EIA)
04 = 0402
Grade
G = General
Resistance / R25
103	=	10k	Ω	 473	=	47k	Ω
333	=	33k	Ω	 104	=	100k	Ω
Tolerance / R25
F = ±1 % H = ±3 %
G = ±2 % J = ±5 %
B Value (K)
3A = 3000-3050 4A = 4000-4050
3B = 3051-3100 4B = 4051-4100
3D = 3151-3200 4D = 4151-4200
3E = 3201-3250 4E = 4201-4250
3H = 3351-3400 4H = 4351-4400
3J = 3401-3450 4J = 4401-4450
3T = 3851-3900 4T = 4851-4900
3U = 3901-3950 4U = 4901-4950
B Tolerance
F = ±1 % H = ±3 % G = ±2 % J = ±5 %
Internal Code
Additional Information
Click these links for more information:
PRODUCT TECHNICAL
LIBRARY
INVENTORY SAMPLES CONTACT
* RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
** Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if
(a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less; (b)
the Chlorine (Cl) content is 900 ppm or less; and (c)
the total Bromine (Br) and Chlorine (Cl) content is
1500 ppm or less.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their
specific applications. The products described herein and
this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as
set forth on the last page of this document, and at
WARNING Cancer
and Reproductive Harm
BTN04G Series – SMD NTC Thermistor for Thermal Sense
Agency Recognition
Description
UL E307915
TÜV
R50648033
(EN60539-1,-2)
Environmental Characteristics
Storage Conditions
 Temperature .......................................................................................+15 °C to +40 °C
 Humidity .................................................................................................. 20 % to 70 %
Recommended Pad LayoutProduct Dimensions
L
L1
W T